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Rates shown are,

THE MOBILE COUNTY PERSONNEL BOARD
Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week.
_BJ - @00

in order, base annual rates; then monthly, semi-monthly, bi-weekly, weekly,
overtime, and subsistence overtime equivalents. NOTE: The word "FIRE" above the rate designation represents

daily,

calculations for 56 hour work week. The formulas by which rates other than annual are figured:

THE PAY RATE AT THE
IF AN EMPLOYEE RECEIVES INCENTIVE PAY, AND IT PUTS THEM PAST THE "T" STEP, USE STEPS @1 - 24 TO CALCULATE THE PAY.

Monthly = Annual / 12

Semi-monthly = Annual / 24

Bi-weekly = Hourly x 80

FIRE Bi-weekly = FIRE Hourly x 112

Weekly = Hourly x 40

FIRE Weekly = FIRE Hourly x 56

Daily = Hourly x 8

FIRE Daily = FIRE Hourly x 24

Hourly = Annual / 2080

FIRE Hourly = Annual / 2912

Overtime = Hourly x 1.5

FIRE Overtime = FIRE Hourly x 1.5
Subsistence overtime = (Hourly +1.25) x 1.5
FIRE Subsistence overtime - (Hourly + 1.25) x 1.5

STEP IS THE HIGHEST BASE PAY THAT AN EMPLOYEE CAN RECEIVE.

hourly,
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PP2300 THE MOBILE COUNTY PERSONNEL BOARD PAGE 2
Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
1.0 A 18138.58 1511.55 755.77 697.60 697.76 348.80 348.88 69.76 149.52 8.72 6.23 13.08 9.35 11.22
1.0 B 18592.05 1549.34 774.67 715.20 714.56 357.60 357.28 71.52 153.12 8.94 6.38 13.41 9.57 11.22 11.45
1.0 C 19056.85 1588.07 794 .04 732.80 732.48 366.40 366.24 73.28 156.96 9.16 6.54 13.74 9.81 11.45 11.69
1.0 D 19533.27 1627.77 813.89 751.20 751.52 375.60 375.76 75.12 161.04 9.39 6.71 14.09 10.07 11.69 11.94
1.0 E 20021.60 1668.47 834.23 770.40 770.56 385.20 385.28 77.04 165.12 9.63 6.88 14.45 10.32 11.94 12.20
1.0 F 20522.14 1710.18 855.09 789.60 789.60 394.80 394.80 78.96 169.20 9.87 7.05 14.81 10.58 12.20 12.45
1.0 G 21035.19 1752.93 876.47 808.80 808.64 404 .40 404 .32 80.88 173.28 10.11 7.22 15.17 10.83 12.45 12.71
1.0 H 21561.07 1796.76 898.38 829.60 828.80 414.80 414.40 82.96 177.60 10.37 7.40 15.56 11.10 12.71 12.98
1.0 I 22100.10 1841.68 920.84 850.40 850.08 425.20 425.04 85.04 182.16 10.63 7.59 15.95 11.39 12.98 13.26
1.0 J 22652.60 1887.72 943.86 871.20 871.36 435.60 435.68 87.12 186.72 10.89 7.78 16.34 11.67 13.26 13.55
1.0 K 23218.92 1934.91 967.46 892.80 892.64 446 .40 446.32 89.28 191.28 11.16 7.97 16.74 11.96 13.55 13.83
1.0 L 23799.39 1983.28 991.64 915.20 915.04 457.60 457 .52 91.52 196.08 11.44 8.17 17.16 12.26 13.83 14.13
1.0 M 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 14.13 14.45
1.0 N 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
1.0 0] 25629.34 2135.78 1067 .89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492 .80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
1.0 P 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
1.0 Q 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
1.0 R 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
1.0 S 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
1.0 T 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
1.0 01 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
1.0 02 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
1.0 03 31226.86 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
1.0 04 32007.53 2667.29 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
1.0 05 32807.72 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
1.0 06 33627.91 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
1.0 07 34468.61 2872.38 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
1.0 08 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
1.0 09 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
1.0 10 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
1.0 11 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27.44 19.61 21.00 21.48
1.0 12 38998.07 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
1.0 13 39973.02 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
1.0 14 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
1.0 15 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
1.0 16 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
1.0 17 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
1.0 18 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
1.0 19 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
1.0 20 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
1.0 21 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
1.0 22 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
1.0 23 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
1.0 24 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89



PP2300 THE MOBILE COUNTY PERSONNEL BOARD PAGE 3
Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
2.0 A 19056.85 1588.07 794 .04 732.80 732.48 366.40 366.24 73.28 156.96 9.16 6.54 13.74 9.81 28.89 11.69
2.0 B 19533.27 1627.77 813.89 751.20 751.52 375.60 375.76 75.12 161.04 9.39 6.71 14.09 10.07 11.69 11.94
2.0 C 20021.60 1668.47 834.23 770.40 770.56 385.20 385.28 77 .04 165.12 9.63 6.88 14.45 10.32 11.94 12.20
2.0 D 20522.14 1710.18 855.09 789.60 789.60 394.80 394.80 78.96 169.20 9.87 7.05 14.81 10.58 12.20 12.45
2.0 E 21035.19 1752.93 876.47 808.80 808.64 404.40 404.32 80.88 173.28 10.11 7.22 15.17 10.83 12.45 12.71
2.0 F 21561.07 1796.76 898.38 829.60 828.80 414.80 414.40 82.96 177.60 10.37 7.40 15.56 11.10 12.71 12.98
2.0 G 22100.10 1841.68 920.84 850.40 850.08 425.20 425.04 85.04 182.16 10.63 7.59 15.95 11.39 12.98 13.26
2.0 H 22652.60 1887.72 943.86 871.20 871.36 435.60 435.68 87.12 186.72 10.89 7.78 16.34 11.67 13.26 13.55
2.0 I 23218.92 1934.91 967.46 892.80 892.64 446.40 446.32 89.28 191.28 11.16 7.97 16.74 11.96 13.55 13.83
2.0 J 23799.39 1983.28 991.64 915.20 915.04 457.60 457 .52 91.52 196.08 11.44 8.17 17.16 12.26 13.83 14.13
2.0 K 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 14.13 14.45
2.0 L 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
2.0 M 25629.34 2135.78 1067.89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492 .80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
2.0 N 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
2.0 0] 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
2.0 P 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
2.0 Q 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
2.0 R 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
2.0 S 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
2.0 T 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
2.0 01 31226.86 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
2.0 02 32007.53 2667.29 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
2.0 03 32807.72 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
2.0 04 33627.91 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
2.0 05 34468.61 2872.38 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
2.0 06 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
2.0 07 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
2.0 08 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
2.0 09 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
2.0 10 38998.07 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
2.0 11 39973.02 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
2.0 12 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
2.0 13 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
2.0 14 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
2.0 15 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
2.0 16 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
2.0 17 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
2.0 18 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
2.0 19 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
2.0 20 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
2.0 21 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
2.0 22 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
2.0 23 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443.04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
2.0 24 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26



PP2300 THE MOBILE COUNTY PERSONNEL BOARD PAGE 4
Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
3.0 A 20021.60 1668.47 834.23 770.40 770.56 385.20 385.28 77 .04 165.12 9.63 6.88 14.45 10.32 30.26 12.20
3.0 B 20522.14 1710.18 855.09 789.60 789.60 394.80 394.80 78.96 169.20 9.87 7.05 14.81 10.58 12.20 12.45
3.0 C 21035.19 1752.93 876.47 808.80 808.64 404 .40 404 .32 80.88 173.28 10.11 7.22 15.17 10.83 12.45 12.71
3.0 D 21561.07 1796.76 898.38 829.60 828.80 414.80 414.40 82.96 177.60 10.37 7.40 15.56 11.10 12.71 12.98
3.0 E 22100.10 1841.68 920.84 850.40 850.08 425.20 425.04 85.04 182.16 10.63 7.59 15.95 11.39 12.98 13.26
3.0 F 22652.60 1887.72 943.86 871.20 871.36 435.60 435.68 87.12 186.72 10.89 7.78 16.34 11.67 13.26 13.55
3.0 G 23218.92 1934.91 967 .46 892.80 892.64 446.40 446.32 89.28 191.28 11.16 7.97 16.74 11.96 13.55 13.83
3.0 H 23799.39 1983.28 991.64 915.20 915.04 457 .60 457.52 91.52 196.08 11.44 8.17 17.16 12.26 13.83 14.13
3.0 I 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 14.13 14.45
3.0 J 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
3.0 K 25629.34 2135.78 1067.89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492.80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
3.0 L 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
3.0 M 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
3.0 N 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
3.0 0] 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
3.0 P 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
3.0 Q 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
3.0 R 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
3.0 S 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
3.0 T 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
3.0 01 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
3.0 02 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
3.0 03 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
3.0 04 35330.34 2944 .20 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
3.0 05 36213.60 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17.41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
3.0 06 37118.94 3093.25 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
3.0 07 38046.91 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
3.0 08 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
3.0 09 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
3.0 10 40972.36 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
3.0 11 41996.67 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
3.0 12 43046.59 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
3.0 13 44122.75 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
3.0 14 45225.82 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
3.0 15 46356.47 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
3.0 16 47515.38 3959.62 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
3.0 17 48703.26 4058.61 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
3.0 18 49920.84 4160.07 2080.04 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
3.0 19 51168.86 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
3.0 20 52448.08 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
3.0 21 53759.28 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443 .04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
3.0 22 55103.26 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
3.0 23 56480.84 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
3.0 24 57892.86 4824 .41 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477 .12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70



PP2300 THE MOBILE COUNTY PERSONNEL BOARD PAGE 5
Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
4.0 A 21035.20 1752.93 876.47 808.80 808.64 404 .40 404 .32 80.88 173.28 10.11 7.22 15.17 10.83 31.70 12.71
4.0 B 21561.07 1796.76 898.38 829.60 828.80 414.80 414.40 82.96 177.60 10.37 7.40 15.56 11.10 12.71 12.98
4.0 C 22100.10 1841.68 920.84 850.40 850.08 425.20 425.04 85.04 182.16 10.63 7.59 15.95 11.39 12.98 13.26
4.0 D 22652.60 1887.72 943.86 871.20 871.36 435.60 435.68 87.12 186.72 10.89 7.78 16.34 11.67 13.26 13.55
4.0 E 23218.92 1934.91 967.46 892.80 892.64 446 .40 446.32 89.28 191.28 11.16 7.97 16.74 11.96 13.55 13.83
4.0 F 23799.39 1983.28 991.64 915.20 915.04 457.60 457 .52 91.52 196.08 11.44 8.17 17.16 12.26 13.83 14.13
4.0 G 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 14.13 14.45
4.0 H 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
4.0 I 25629.34 2135.78 1067 .89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492 .80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
4.0 J 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
4.0 K 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
4.0 L 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
4.0 M 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
4.0 N 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
4.0 0] 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
4.0 P 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
4.0 Q 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
4.0 R 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
4.0 S 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
4.0 T 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
4.0 01 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
4.0 02 35330.34 2944.20 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
4.0 03 36213.60 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
4.0 04 37118.94 3093.25 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
4.0 05 38046.91 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27.44 19.61 21.00 21.48
4.0 06 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
4.0 07 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
4.0 08 40972.36 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
4.0 09 41996.67 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
4.0 10 43046.59 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
4.0 11 44122.75 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
4.0 12 45225.82 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
4.0 13 46356.47 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
4.0 14 47515.38 3959.62 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
4.0 15 48703.26 4058.61 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
4.0 16 49920.84 4160.07 2080.04 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
4.0 17 51168.86 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
4.0 18 52448.08 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
4.0 19 53759.28 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443 .04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
4.0 20 55103.26 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454.08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
4.0 21 56480.84 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
4.0 22 57892.86 4824 .41 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477 .12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
4.0 23 59340.18 4945.02 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
4.0 24 60823.68 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
5.0 A 22100.10 1841.68 920.84 850.40 850.08 425.20 425.04 85.04 182.16 10.63 7.59 15.95 11.39 33.21 13.26
5.0 B 22652.60 1887.72 943.86 871.20 871.36 435.60 435.68 87.12 186.72 10.89 7.78 16.34 11.67 13.26 13.55
5.0 C 23218.92 1934.91 967.46 892.80 892.64 446.40 446.32 89.28 191.28 11.16 7.97 16.74 11.96 13.55 13.83
5.0 D 23799.39 1983.28 991.64 915.20 915.04 457.60 457 .52 91.52 196.08 11.44 8.17 17.16 12.26 13.83 14.13
5.0 E 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 14.13 14.45
5.0 F 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
5.0 G 25629.34 2135.78 1067.89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492 .80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
5.0 H 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
5.0 I 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
5.0 J 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
5.0 K 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
5.0 L 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
5.0 M 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
5.0 N 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
5.0 0] 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
5.0 P 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
5.0 Q 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
5.0 R 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
5.0 S 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
5.0 T 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
5.0 01 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
5.0 02 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
5.0 03 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
5.0 04 38998.07 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
5.0 05 39973.02 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
5.0 06 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
5.0 07 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
5.0 08 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
5.0 09 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
5.0 10 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
5.0 11 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
5.0 12 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
5.0 13 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
5.0 14 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
5.0 15 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
5.0 16 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
5.0 17 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443.04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
5.0 18 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
5.0 19 56480.83 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
5.0 20 57892.85 4824.40 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477.12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
5.0 21 59340.17 4945 .01 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
5.0 22 60823.67 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
5.0 23 62344.26 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44.96 32.12 33.21 33.99
5.0 24 63902.87 5325.24 2662.62 2457 .60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
6.0 A 23218.92 1934.91 967 .46 892.80 892.64 446.40 446.32 89.28 191.28 11.16 7.97 16.74 11.96 34.79 13.83
6.0 B 23799.39 1983.28 991.64 915.20 915.04 457 .60 457.52 91.52 196.08 11.44 8.17 17.16 12.26 13.83 14.13
6.0 C 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 14.13 14.45
6.0 D 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
6.0 E 25629.34 2135.78 1067.89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492.80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
6.0 F 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
6.0 G 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
6.0 H 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
6.0 I 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
6.0 J 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
6.0 K 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
6.0 L 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
6.0 M 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
6.0 N 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
6.0 0] 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
6.0 P 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
6.0 Q 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
6.0 R 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
6.0 S 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
6.0 T 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
6.0 01 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
6.0 02 38998.07 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
6.0 03 39973.02 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
6.0 04 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
6.0 05 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
6.0 06 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
6.0 07 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
6.0 08 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
6.0 09 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
6.0 10 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
6.0 11 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
6.0 12 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
6.0 13 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
6.0 14 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
6.0 15 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443 .04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
6.0 16 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
6.0 17 56480.83 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
6.0 18 57892.85 4824.40 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477 .12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
6.0 19 59340.17 4945 .01 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
6.0 20 60823.67 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
6.0 21 62344.26 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44 .96 32.12 33.21 33.99
6.0 22 63902.87 5325.24 2662.62 2457 .60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
6.0 23 65500.44 5458.37 2729.19 2519.20 2518.88 1259.60 1259.44 251.92 539.76 31.49 22.49 47.24 33.74 34.79 35.61
6.0 24 67137.95 5594.83 2797.41 2582.40 2582.72 1291.20 1291.36 258.24 553.44 32.28 23.06 48.42 34.59 35.61 36.47
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
7.0 A 24394 .38 2032.87 1016.43 938.40 938.56 469.20 469.28 93.84 201.12 11.73 8.38 17.60 12.57 36.47 14.45
7.0 B 25004.24 2083.69 1041.84 961.60 962.08 480.80 481.04 96.16 206.16 12.02 8.59 18.03 12.89 14.45 14.76
7.0 C 25629.34 2135.78 1067 .89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492 .80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 14.76 15.08
7.0 D 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
7.0 E 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
7.0 F 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
7.0 G 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
7.0 H 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
7.0 I 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
7.0 J 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
7.0 K 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
7.0 L 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
7.0 M 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
7.0 N 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
7.0 0] 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
7.0 P 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
7.0 Q 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17.41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
7.0 R 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
7.0 S 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
7.0 T 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
7.0 01 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
7.0 02 40972.36 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
7.0 03 41996.67 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
7.0 04 43046.59 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
7.0 05 44122.75 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
7.0 06 45225.82 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
7.0 07 46356.47 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
7.0 08 47515.38 3959.62 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
7.0 09 48703.26 4058.61 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
7.0 10 49920.84 4160.07 2080.04 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
7.0 11 51168.86 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
7.0 12 52448.08 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
7.0 13 53759.28 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443 .04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
7.0 14 55103.26 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454,08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
7.0 15 56480.84 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
7.0 16 57892.86 4824 .41 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477 .12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
7.0 17 59340.18 4945.02 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
7.0 18 60823.68 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
7.0 19 62344.27 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44 .96 32.12 33.21 33.99
7.0 20 63902.88 5325.24 2662.62 2457.60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
7.0 21 65500.45 5458.37 2729.19 2519.20 2518.88 1259.60 1259.44 251.92 539.76 31.49 22.49 47 .24 33.74 34.79 35.61
7.0 22 67137.96 5594.83 2797.42 2582.40 2582.72 1291.20 1291.36 258.24 553.44 32.28 23.06 48.42 34.59 35.61 36.47
7.0 23 68816.41 5734.70 2867.35 2646.40 2646.56 1323.20 1323.28 264.64 567.12 33.08 23.63 49.62 35.45 36.47 37.32
7.0 24 70536.82 5878.07 2939.03 2712.80 2712.64 1356.40 1356.32 271.28 581.28 33.91 24.22 50.87 36.33 37.32 38.21
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
8.0 A 25629.34 2135.78 1067.89 985.60 985.60 492.80 492 .80 98.56 211.20 12.32 8.80 18.48 13.20 38.21 15.08
8.0 B 26270.08 2189.17 1094.59 1010.40 1010.24 505.20 505.12 101.04 216.48 12.63 9.02 18.95 13.53 15.08 15.41
8.0 C 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 15.41 15.75
8.0 D 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
8.0 E 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
8.0 F 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
8.0 G 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
8.0 H 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
8.0 I 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
8.0 J 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
8.0 K 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
8.0 L 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
8.0 M 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
8.0 N 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
8.0 0] 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
8.0 P 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
8.0 Q 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27.44 19.61 21.00 21.48
8.0 R 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
8.0 S 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
8.0 T 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
8.0 01 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
8.0 02 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
8.0 03 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
8.0 04 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
8.0 05 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
8.0 06 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
8.0 07 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
8.0 08 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
8.0 09 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
8.0 10 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
8.0 11 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443.04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
8.0 12 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
8.0 13 56480.83 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
8.0 14 57892.85 4824.40 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477.12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
8.0 15 59340.17 4945 .01 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
8.0 16 60823.67 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
8.0 17 62344.26 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44.96 32.12 33.21 33.99
8.0 18 63902.87 5325.24 2662.62 2457 .60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
8.0 19 65500.44 5458.37 2729.19 2519.20 2518.88 1259.60 1259.44 251.92 539.76 31.49 22.49 47 .24 33.74 34.79 35.61
8.0 20 67137.95 5594.83 2797.41 2582.40 2582.72 1291.20 1291.36 258.24 553.44 32.28 23.06 48.42 34.59 35.61 36.47
8.0 21 68816.40 5734.70 2867.35 2646.40 2646.56 1323.20 1323.28 264.64 567.12 33.08 23.63 49.62 35.45 36.47 37.32
8.0 22 70536.81 5878.07 2939.03 2712.80 2712.64 1356.40 1356.32 271.28 581.28 33.91 24.22 50.87 36.33 37.32 38.21
8.0 23 72300.23 6025.02 3012.51 2780.80 2780.96 1390.40 1390.48 278.08 595.92 34.76 24.83 52.14 37.25 38.21 39.12
8.0 24 74107 .74 6175.65 3087.82 2850.40 2850.40 1425.20 1425.20 285.04 610.80 35.63 25.45 53.45 38.18 39.12 40.05
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_

FIRE FIRE

SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS

GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
9.0 A 26926.83 2243.90 1121.95 1036.00 1036.00 518.00 518.00 103.60 222.00 12.95 9.25 19.43 13.88 40.05 15.75
9.0 B 27600.00 2300.00 1150.00 1061.60 1061.76 530.80 530.88 106.16 227.52 13.27 9.48 19.91 14.22 15.75 16.10
9.0 C 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 16.10 16.44
9.0 D 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
9.0 E 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
9.0 F 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
9.0 G 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
9.0 H 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
9.0 I 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
9.0 J 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
9.0 K 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
9.0 L 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
9.0 M 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
9.0 N 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
9.0 0] 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
9.0 P 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
9.0 Q 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
9.0 R 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
9.0 S 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
9.0 T 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05

*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok

9.0 01 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
9.0 02 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
9.0 03 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
9.0 04 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
9.0 05 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
9.0 06 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
9.0 07 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
9.0 08 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
9.0 09 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443 .04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
9.0 10 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
9.0 11 56480.83 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
9.0 12 57892.85 4824.40 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477 .12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
9.0 13 59340.17 4945 .01 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
9.0 14 60823.67 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
9.0 15 62344.26 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44 .96 32.12 33.21 33.99
9.0 16 63902.87 5325.24 2662.62 2457 .60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
9.0 17 65500.44 5458.37 2729.19 2519.20 2518.88 1259.60 1259.44 251.92 539.76 31.49 22.49 47.24 33.74 34.79 35.61
9.0 18 67137.95 5594.83 2797.41 2582.40 2582.72 1291.20 1291.36 258.24 553.44 32.28 23.06 48.42 34.59 35.61 36.47
9.0 19 68816.40 5734.70 2867.35 2646.40 2646.56 1323.20 1323.28 264.64 567.12 33.08 23.63 49.62 35.45 36.47 37.32
9.0 20 70536.81 5878.07 2939.03 2712.890 2712.64 1356.40 1356.32 271.28 581.28 33.91 24.22 50.87 36.33 37.32 38.21
9.0 21 72300.23 6025.02 3012.51 2780.80 2780.96 1390.40 1390.48 278.08 595.92 34.76 24.83 52.14 37.25 38.21 39.12
9.0 22 74107 .74 6175.65 3087.82 2850.40 2850.40 1425.20 1425.20 285.04 610.80 35.63 25.45 53.45 38.18 39.12 40.05
9.0 23 75960.43 6330.04 3165.02 2921.60 2922.08 1460.80 1461.04 292.16 626.16 36.52 26.09 54.78 39.14 40.05 41.01
9.0 24 77859.44 6488.29 3244.14 2994.40 2994.88 1497.20 1497 .44 299.44 641.76 37.43 26.74 56.15 40.11 41.01 41.99
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
10.0 A 28290.00 2357.50 1178.75 1088.00 1087.52 544.00 543.76 108.80 233.04 13.60 9.71 20.40 14.57 41.99 16.44
10.0 B 28997.25 2416.44 1208.22 1115.20 1115.52 557.60 557.76 111.52 239.04 13.94 9.96 20.91 14.94 16.44 16.82
10.0 C 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 16.82 17.19
10.0 D 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
10.0 E 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
10.0 F 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
10.0 G 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
10.0 H 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
10.0 I 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
10.0 J 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
10.0 K 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17.41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
10.0 L 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
10.0 M 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27 .44 19.61 21.00 21.48
10.0 N 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
10.0 0] 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
10.0 P 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
10.0 Q 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
10.0 R 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
10.0 S 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
10.0 T 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
10.0 01 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
10.0 02 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
10.0 03 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
10.0 04 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
10.0 05 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
10.0 06 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
10.0 07 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443 .04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
10.0 08 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454,08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
10.0 09 56480.83 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
10.0 10 57892.85 4824.40 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477 .12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
10.0 11 59340.17 4945 .01 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
10.0 12 60823.67 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
10.0 13 62344.26 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44 .96 32.12 33.21 33.99
10.0 14 63902.87 5325.24 2662.62 2457.60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
10.0 15 65500.44 5458.37 2729.19 2519.20 2518.88 1259.60 1259.44 251.92 539.76 31.49 22.49 47 .24 33.74 34.79 35.61
10.0 16 67137.95 5594.83 2797.41 2582.40 2582.72 1291.20 1291.36 258.24 553.44 32.28 23.06 48.42 34.59 35.61 36.47
10.0 17 68816.40 5734.70 2867.35 2646.40 2646.56 1323.20 1323.28 264.64 567.12 33.08 23.63 49.62 35.45 36.47 37.32
10.0 18 70536.81 5878.07 2939.03 2712.80 2712.64 1356.40 1356.32 271.28 581.28 33.91 24.22 50.87 36.33 37.32 38.21
10.0 19 72300.23 6025.02 3012.51 2780.80 2780.96 1390.40 1390.48 278.08 595.92 34.76 24.83 52.14 37.25 38.21 39.12
10.0 20 74107.74 6175.65 3087.82 2850.40 2850.40 1425.20 1425.20 285.04 610.80 35.63 25.45 53.45 38.18 39.12 40.05
10.0 21 75960.43 6330.04 3165.02 2921.60 2922.08 1460.80 1461.04 292.16 626.16 36.52 26.09 54.78 39.14 40.05 41.01
10.0 22 77859.44 6488.29 3244.14 2994.40 2994.88 1497.20 1497 .44 299.44 641.76 37.43 26.74 56.15 40.11 41.01 41.99
10.0 23 79805.93 6650.49 3325.25 3069.60 3069.92 1534.80 1534.96 306.96 657.84 38.37 27.41 57.56 41.12 41.99 42.99
10.0 24 81801.08 6816.76 3408.38 3146.40 3146.08 1573.20 1573.04 314.64 674.16 39.33 28.09 59.00 42.14 42.99 44 .01
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
11.0 A 29722.18 2476.85 1238.42 1143.20 1143.52 571.60 571.76 114.32 245.04 14.29 10.21 21.44 15.32 44 .01 17.19
11.0 B 30465.23 2538.77 1269.38 1172.00 1171.52 586.00 585.76 117.20 251.04 14.65 10.46 21.98 15.69 17.19 17.57
11.0 C 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 17.57 17.96
11.0 D 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
11.0 E 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
11.0 F 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
11.0 G 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
11.0 H 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
11.0 I 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
11.0 J 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
11.0 K 38046.90 3170.58 1585.29 1463.20 1463.84 731.60 731.92 146.32 313.68 18.29 13.07 27.44 19.61 21.00 21.48
11.0 L 38998.08 3249.84 1624.92 1500.00 1499.68 750.00 749.84 150.00 321.36 18.75 13.39 28.13 20.09 21.48 21.96
11.0 M 39973.03 3331.09 1665.54 1537.60 1537.76 768.80 768.88 153.76 329.52 19.22 13.73 28.83 20.60 21.96 22.47
11.0 N 40972.35 3414.36 1707.18 1576.00 1575.84 788.00 787.92 157.60 337.68 19.70 14.07 29.55 21.11 22.47 22.98
11.0 0] 41996.66 3499.72 1749.86 1615.20 1615.04 807.60 807.52 161.52 346.08 20.19 14.42 30.29 21.63 22.98 23.51
11.0 P 43046.58 3587.22 1793.61 1656.00 1655.36 828.00 827.68 165.60 354.72 20.70 14.78 31.05 22.17 23.51 24.05
11.0 Q 44122.74 3676.90 1838.45 1696.80 1696.80 848.40 848.40 169.68 363.60 21.21 15.15 31.82 22.73 24.05 24.60
11.0 R 45225.81 3768.82 1884.41 1739.20 1739.36 869.60 869.68 173.92 372.72 21.74 15.53 32.61 23.30 24.60 25.17
11.0 S 46356.46 3863.04 1931.52 1783.20 1783.04 891.60 891.52 178.32 382.08 22.29 15.92 33.44 23.88 25.17 25.76
11.0 T 47515.37 3959.61 1979.81 1827.20 1827.84 913.60 913.92 182.72 391.68 22.84 16.32 34.26 24.48 25.76 26.36
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
11.0 01 48703.25 4058.60 2029.30 1873.60 1873.76 936.80 936.88 187.36 401.52 23.42 16.73 35.13 25.10 26.36 26.97
11.0 02 49920.83 4160.07 2080.03 1920.00 1919.68 960.00 959.84 192.00 411.36 24.00 17.14 36.00 25.71 26.97 27.59
11.0 03 51168.85 4264.07 2132.04 1968.00 1967.84 984.00 983.92 196.80 421.68 24.60 17.57 36.90 26.36 27.59 28.23
11.0 04 52448.07 4370.67 2185.34 2017.60 2017.12 1008.80 1008.56 201.76 432.24 25.22 18.01 37.83 27.02 28.23 28.89
11.0 05 53759.27 4479.94 2239.97 2068.00 2067.52 1034.00 1033.76 206.80 443.04 25.85 18.46 38.78 27.69 28.89 29.57
11.0 06 55103.25 4591.94 2295.97 2119.20 2119.04 1059.60 1059.52 211.92 454 .08 26.49 18.92 39.74 28.38 29.57 30.26
11.0 07 56480.83 4706.74 2353.37 2172.00 2172.80 1086.00 1086.40 217.20 465.60 27.15 19.40 40.73 29.10 30.26 30.98
11.0 08 57892.85 4824.40 2412.20 2226.40 2226.56 1113.20 1113.28 222.64 477.12 27.83 19.88 41.75 29.82 30.98 31.70
11.0 09 59340.17 4945 .01 2472.51 2282.40 2282.56 1141.20 1141.28 228.24 489.12 28.53 20.38 42.80 30.57 31.70 32.45
11.0 10 60823.67 5068.64 2534.32 2339.20 2339.68 1169.60 1169.84 233.92 501.36 29.24 20.89 43.86 31.34 32.45 33.21
11.0 11 62344.26 5195.36 2597.68 2397.60 2397.92 1198.80 1198.96 239.76 513.84 29.97 21.41 44.96 32.12 33.21 33.99
11.0 12 63902.87 5325.24 2662.62 2457 .60 2457.28 1228.80 1228.64 245.76 526.56 30.72 21.94 46.08 32.91 33.99 34.79
11.0 13 65500.44 5458.37 2729.19 2519.20 2518.88 1259.60 1259.44 251.92 539.76 31.49 22.49 47 .24 33.74 34.79 35.61
11.0 14 67137.95 5594.83 2797.41 2582.40 2582.72 1291.20 1291.36 258.24 553.44 32.28 23.06 48.42 34.59 35.61 36.47
11.0 15 68816.40 5734.70 2867.35 2646.40 2646.56 1323.20 1323.28 264.64 567.12 33.08 23.63 49.62 35.45 36.47 37.32
11.0 16 70536.81 5878.07 2939.03 2712.80 2712.64 1356.40 1356.32 271.28 581.28 33.91 24.22 50.87 36.33 37.32 38.21
11.0 17 72300.23 6025.02 3012.51 2780.80 2780.96 1390.40 1390.48 278.08 595.92 34.76 24.83 52.14 37.25 38.21 39.12
11.0 18 74107 .74 6175.65 3087.82 2850.40 2850.40 1425.20 1425.20 285.04 610.80 35.63 25.45 53.45 38.18 39.12 40.05
11.0 19 75960.43 6330.04 3165.02 2921.60 2922.08 1460.80 1461.04 292.16 626.16 36.52 26.09 54.78 39.14 40.05 41.01
11.0 20 77859.44 6488.29 3244.14 2994.40 2994.88 1497.20 1497 .44 299.44 641.76 37.43 26.74 56.15 40.11 41.01 41.99
11.0 21 79805.93 6650.49 3325.25 3069.60 3069.92 1534.80 1534.96 306.96 657.84 38.37 27 .41 57.56 41.12 41.99 42.99
11.0 22 81801.08 6816.76 3408.38 3146.40 3146.08 1573.20 1573.04 314.64 674.16 39.33 28.09 59.00 42.14 42.99 44 .01
11.0 23 83846.11 6987.18 3493.59 3224.80 3224.48 1612.40 1612.24 322.48 690.96 40.31 28.79 60.47 43.19 44.01 45.06
11.0 24 85942.26 7161.86 3580.93 3305.60 3305.12 1652.80 1652.56 330.56 708.24 41.32 29.51 61.98 44 .27 45.06 46.14
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 7/01/24
_BJ_- _eee_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
12.0 A 31226.87 2602.24 1301.12 1200.80 1200.64 600.40 600.32 120.08 257.28 15.01 10.72 22.52 16.08 46.14 17.96
12.0 B 32007.54 2667.30 1333.65 1231.20 1230.88 615.60 615.44 123.12 263.76 15.39 10.99 23.09 16.49 17.96 18.36
12.0 C 32807.73 2733.98 1366.99 1261.60 1262.24 630.80 631.12 126.16 270.48 15.77 11.27 23.66 16.91 18.36 18.78
12.0 D 33627.92 2802.33 1401.16 1293.60 1293.60 646.80 646.80 129.36 277.20 16.17 11.55 24.26 17.33 18.78 19.20
12.0 E 34468.62 2872.39 1436.19 1325.60 1326.08 662.80 663.04 132.56 284.16 16.57 11.84 24.86 17.76 19.20 19.64
12.0 F 35330.33 2944.19 1472.10 1359.20 1358.56 679.60 679.28 135.92 291.12 16.99 12.13 25.49 18.20 19.64 20.07
12.0 G 36213.59 3017.80 1508.90 1392.80 1393.28 696.40 696.64 139.28 298.56 17 .41 12.44 26.12 18.66 20.07 20.54
12.0 H 37118.93 3093.24 1546.62 1428.00 1428.00 714.00 714.00 142.80 306.00 17.85 12.75 26.78 19.13 20.54 21.00
